R-13-2022 A Resolution for the Payment of the Conversion Fee to Robert Half to Transition Dayan Dean Stewart from Temporary Employment to Permanent Employee

R-13-2022

## City Council of the City of Glenarden, Maryland 2022 Legislation

4 5

Resolution:

Introduced By:Derek D. Curtis, II, Council PresidentCo-Sponsor:At the request of the Administration

8 Session:

<u>Date of Introduction</u>: <u>Tuesday, January 18, 2022</u>

## A Resolution for the Payment of the Conversion Fee to Robert Half to Transition Dayan Dean Stewart from Temporary Employment to Permanent Employee

**Regular Session** 

WHEREAS, Section C-801 "City Treasurer" of the City Charter, the City Treasurer shall be appointed by the Mayor with the approval of the Council; and

WHEREAS, Dayan Dean Stewart, is qualified to be hired for the position of City Treasurer on a permanent basis, subject to a reservation of all rights related to the employment relationship of the City and the employee as presently exist or may exist in the future; and,

WHEREAS, the firm Robert Half was retained to assist in identifying temporary services for the Treasurer role with the understanding that should that individual become a regular employee in any role, that the City would be obliged to reimburse Robert Half an amount equal to 30%, which is the top rate of a sliding scale, which was further negotiated to 7%, of the budgeted salary for the city Treasurer;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the City Council of Glenarden, sitting in Regular Session this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022 approves the necessary expenditure of payment to Robert Half of the conversion fee in the amount of Six Thousand Twenty-Six 37/100 Dollars (\$6,026.37).

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED AND ORDAINED**, by the City Council of Glenarden, Maryland that, the requirements of Charter Section 308(b) for the introduction and adoption of resolutions having been satisfied, this Resolution is hereby enacted this 14<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

Date Approved: Freb (44, 2022

ATTEST:

City Council of Glenarden

Victoria Lewis, Couneil Clerk

Derek D. Curtis, II, Council President

R-13-2022 A Resolution for the Payment of the Conversion Fee to Robert Half to Transition Dayan Dean Stewart from Temporary Employment to Permanent Employee

	/
1	
2	(in and of the and
3	UNGLAIN FORGUSON
4	Angela D. Ferguson, Council Vice President
5	
6	Eil Marian V
7	uto falled
8	Erika L. Fareed, Councilwoman
9	
10	stolleen Cyllaume.
11	
12	Kathleen J. Guillaume, Councilwoman
13	
14	en Marint
15	
16 17	Maurice A. Hairston, Councilman
18	A (
19	Ahstain
20	James A. Herring, Councilman
21	James A. Herring, Councillian
22	9) ()
23	Tolum bones
24	Robin Jones, Council woman
25	
26	
21 22 23 24 25 26 27	Votes:
28 29	Yes
	NoO
30	Abstain O